
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り時々晴れ 31.6 5.3 2,262.8 59,738 59,738 54,968 108.7

2 晴れ 34.6 12.8 2,909.1 76,800 136,538 109,935 124.2

3 晴れ 36.5 12.3 2,880.7 76,050 212,589 164,903 128.9

4 晴れ 33.2 10.1 2,815.1 74,319 286,907 219,870 130.5

5 晴れ 34.0 12.8 2,894.3 76,410 363,317 274,838 132.2

6 晴れ 34.8 12.9 2,820.5 74,461 437,778 329,806 132.7

7 晴れ時々曇り 36.8 12.7 3,031.4 80,029 517,807 384,773 134.6

8 曇り時々晴れ 34.7 5.9 2,354.0 62,146 579,953 439,741 131.9

9 曇り 32.4 2.6 1,564.8 41,311 621,263 494,709 125.6

10 曇り時々雨 28.1 0.0 470.4 12,419 633,682 549,676 115.3

11 曇り一時雨 26.3 3.5 2,180.9 57,576 691,258 604,644 114.3

12 曇り一時雨 26.5 2.8 1,581.7 41,757 733,014 659,611 111.1

13 曇り一時雨 22.6 0.0 446.2 11,780 744,794 714,579 104.2

14 曇り一時雨 21.6 0.0 543.6 14,351 759,145 769,547 98.6

15 晴れ時々曇り 27.9 9.6 2,785.5 73,537 832,682 824,514 101.0

16 晴れ時々曇り 25.4 4.7 1,837.3 48,505 881,187 879,482 100.2

17 曇りのち時々雨 25.5 0.3 971.2 25,640 906,827 934,450 97.0

18 曇り一時雨 30.4 2.3 1,543.0 40,735 947,562 989,417 95.8

19 晴れのち時々曇 30.6 7.7 2,614.5 69,023 1,016,585 1,044,385 97.3

20 晴れ時々曇り 32.2 12.5 2,893.6 76,391 1,092,976 1,099,352 99.4

21 曇り時々晴れ 31.5 6.7 2,220.2 58,613 1,151,589 1,154,320 99.8

22 曇り時々雨 30.7 1.9 1,399.5 36,947 1,188,536 1,209,288 98.3

23 曇り一時雨 28.0 6.8 2,383.0 62,911 1,251,447 1,264,255 99.0

24 曇りのち時々雨 28.4 0.1 1,191.1 31,445 1,282,892 1,319,223 97.2

25 曇り時々雨 30.2 2.0 1,662.9 43,901 1,326,793 1,374,191 96.6

26 曇り時々雨 29.1 0.2 819.0 21,622 1,348,414 1,429,158 94.4

27 晴れ一時雨 29.1 7.8 2,289.2 60,435 1,408,849 1,484,126 94.9

28 曇り一時雨 27.3 0.5 731.8 19,320 1,428,169 1,539,093 92.8

29 晴れ時々曇り 28.6 9.5 2,757.4 72,795 1,500,964 1,594,061 94.2

30 曇り一時雨 28.0 1.9 1,421.9 37,538 1,538,502 1,649,029 93.3

31 晴れ一時雨 27.9 9.4 2,478.8 65,440 1,603,943 1,703,996 94.1

℃ h 60755.4

29.8 5.73 1959.9

4.99 2120.7

実績平均(/日) ¥51,740

  月目標値(/日) ¥54,968

月合計 ¥1,603,943
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